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Device Class
and Specifications

Class C

Tablet or
Smartphone

Class BB

Mac- General
Configuration

Class B

PC- General

Class AA

Class A

PC- High End
Windows Laptop

Minimum 8th Gen
Core i7 processor

Minimum 16 GB Ram

Minimum 1TB total
hard drive space

Recommended SSD
Internal hard drive

Mac- High End
Macbook Pro

Minimum 8th Gen
Core i7 processor

Minimum 16GB Ram

Minimum 1TB total
hard drive space

Recommended SSD
Internal hard drive

Ability to produce

Configuration

Minimum 7th Gen
Core i5

Minimum 8GB Ram

Minimum 500GB
hard drive

Ability to produce
word processing,
spreadsheet and

presentation software

Minimum 7th Gen
Core i5

Minimum 8GB Ram

Minimum 500GB
hard drive

Ability to produce
word processing,
spreadsheet and

presentation software

Headphones with

Ability to produce
word processing, word processing,
spreadsheet and spreadsheet and Headphones with
presentation software microphone, microphone,
webcam webcam

presentation software

Headphones with

Headphones with
microphone, microphone,
webcam webcam

Web Browser

Camera
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2022 and Winter 2023

Aviation and
Aerospace
Technology

Program

Device Class

Coordinator

Aircraft Structural Repair Technician Class B or BB Brian Boettger brian.boettger@canadorecollege.ca
Aviation Fundamentals Class B or BB Brian Boettger | brian.boettger@canadorecollege.ca
AV|.at|on 1TEiE Al el - A i Class B or BB Brett Chadwick | brett.chadwick@canadorecollege.ca
Maintenance
AV|§t|on Technician -Avionics Class B or BB Brian Boettger brian.boettger@canadorecollege.ca
Maintenance
Awgnon Technology_- A_|rcraft Class B or BB Brian Boettger brian.boettger@canadorecollege.ca
Maintenance and Avionics
AV|_at|on Technology - Aircraft Class B or BB Brett Chadwick | brett.chadwick@canadorecollege.ca
Maintenance and Structures
Contact
- . . Essential : : :
Commercial Fixed Wing Pilot Contact | Class B or BB ) info@essentialhelicopters.ca
Helicopters
Directly
Contact
Helicopter Flight Training Class B or BB Essgntlal info@essentialhelicopters.ca
Helicopters
Directly
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2022 and Winter 2023

School Program Device Class Coordinator

Business and Business Class B Andrew Layne andrew.layne@canadorecollege.ca

Entrepreneurship
Business - Accounting Class B Andrew Layne andrew.layne@canadorecollege.ca
Business Fundamentals Class B Andrew Layne andrew.layne@canadorecollege.ca
Business Management Class B Michael Bodkin michael.bodkin@canadorecollege.ca

Enterprise Analysis and

Research Class B Michael Bodkin michael.bodkin@canadorecollege.ca

Colin Williams

Human Resources Management | Class B colin.williams@canadorecollege.ca

(Contact)
Margia .
Law Clerk Class B Ferguson margia.ferguson@canadorecollege.ca
' - : Margia .
Office Administration Class B F margia.ferguson@canadorecollege.ca
erguson
Project Management Class B Mark Anglin waltermark.anglin@canadorecollege.ca
Supply Chain Management Class B g;?::ﬂna giovanna.parnell@canadorecollege.ca
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2022 and Winter 2023

School Program gl Coordinator
Class
Community Community and Justice Services Class B Leo de Jourdan leo.dejourdan@canadorecollege.ca
Justice and
Police Police Foundations Class B or BB | Leo de Jourdan leo.dejourdan@canadorecollege.ca

Foundations _
Youth at Risk Class B or BB | Claude Charland claude.charland@canadorecollege.ca

School Program Device Class Coordinator
Culinary Arts Culinary Management Class B Derek Lawday derek.lawday@canadorecollege.ca
Culinary Skills - Chef Training Class B Derek Lawday derek.lawday@canadorecollege.ca

Program Device Class Coordinator
. i manth
Environmental | Environmental Management Class A SHacl)rr?eIT a samantha.hornell@canadorecollege.ca
Studies
Environmental Technician - manth
) . Class A Samantha samantha.hornell@canadorecollege.ca
Protection and Compliance Hornell
Environmental Technology Class A SHaOTr?erﬁha samantha.hornell@canadorecollege.ca
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2022 and Winter 2023

School

Program

Device Class

Coordinator

Health
Science

Behavioural Science -

Technician Class B or BB Brenda Greaves brenda.greaves@@canadorecollege.ca
Behavioural Science - Class B or BB Brenda Greaves brenda.greaves@canadorecollege.ca
Technology

Biotechnology - Technician Class B or BB Dr. Tara McGooey tara.mcgoey@canadorecollege.ca
Biotechnology - Technologist Class B or BB Dr. Tara McGooey tara.mcgoey@canadorecollege.ca
Dental Hygiene Class B or BB Terra Bourre terra.bourre@canadorecollege.ca
Functional Genomics and

Clinical Consultation Class B or BB Dr. Tara McGooey tara.mcgoey@canadorecollege.ca
Health Care Administration Class B or BB Jesse Arnett jesse.arnett@canadorecollege.ca
Occu_patlonal_ Theraplst an Class B or BB Brenna Beard brenna.beard@canadorecollege.ca
Physiotherapist Assistant

Personal Support Worker Class B or BB Nancy R. Bush nancy.bush@canadorecollege.ca
Practical Nursing Class B Glenda Stoyanovski glenda.stoyanovski@canadorecollege.ca
Pre-Health Sciences Pathway to

Certificates and Diplomas Class B or BB Sandra Nashkawa sandra.nashkawa@canadorecollege.ca
Respiratory Therapy Class B Sandra Walsh sandra.walsh@canadorecollege.ca
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2022 and Winter 2023

School Program Device Class Coordinator

Human Care Early Childhood Education Class B or BB | Brandy Grenier brandy.grenier@canadorecollege.ca

g:fv?cc;c;al th?):iierealth and Addiction Class B or BB Dr. Sean Lougheed sean.lougheed@canadorecollege.ca
Social Service Worker Class B or BB Darlene Vanderlee darlene.vanderlee@canadorecollege.ca

Social Service Worker -

Class A or AA | Darlene Vanderlee darlene.vanderlee@canadorecollege.ca
Gerontology
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2022 and Winter 2023

School Program gl Coordinator
Class
Indigenous L0 LSl Pre-H.efilth Suencesl Class B Beverly Restoule | beverly.restoule@canadorecollege.ca
. Pathway to Certificates and Diplomas
Studies
Indigenous Preparatory Studies Class B Beverly Restoule | beverly.restoule@canadorecollege.ca
Indigen Welln nd Addiction
gz gus elliess sl melledels Class B Beverly Restoule | beverly.restoule@canadorecollege.ca
Prevention
Indigenous Visual Storytelling Class AA Yura Monestime | yura.monestime@canadorecollege.ca

Program Device Class Coordinator
Access, English as a Second Language Class B or BB | Julia Tignanelli julia.tignanelli@canadorecollege.ca
Language, and _ _ o . o .
Preparatory English for Academic Purposes Class B or BB | Julia Tignanelli julia.tignanelli@canadorecollege.ca
Studies _
General Arts and Science Class B or BB Sandra Nashkawa | sandra.nashkawa@canadorecollege.ca
Academic Upgrading Class B or BB Kim Sawyer kim.sawyer@canadorecollege.ca
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2022 and Winter 2023

School Program gl Coordinator
Class

Arts Acting for Stage and Screen Class B Michelle Jackett | michelle.webster@canadorecollege.ca

and . . .

Design Broadca.stlng - Television and Video Class AA Rik Sokolowicz rik.sokolowicz@canadorecollege.ca
Production
Computer Programmer Analyst Class A Josh Sullivan joshua.sullivan@canadorecollege.ca
Computer Systems - Networking Technician Class A Josh Sullivan joshua.sullivan@canadorecollege.ca
Computer Systems - Networking Technology | Class A Josh Sullivan joshua.sullivan@canadorecollege.ca
Digital Cinematography Class AA Chris Kosloski chris.kosloski@canadorecollege.ca
Game Design and Development Class A Abhijeet Singh abhijeetkumar.singh@canadorecollege.ca
Graphic Design Class AA Shirley shirley.mondoux@canadorecollege.ca

Mondoux ’ '

Post Production Class AA Ben Leggett benjamin.leggett@canadorecollege.ca
Project Management - Information Class B Josh Sullivan joshua.sullivan@canadorecollege.ca
Technology
Recording Engineering - Music Production Class BB Ben Leggett benjamin.leggett@canadorecollege.ca
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2022 and Winter 2023

School Program Device Class Coordinator Email
Sport and Recreation and Leisure Services Class B or BB Caleb Mady caleb.mady@canadorecollege.ca
Recreation
Recreation Therapy Class B or BB Caleb Mady caleb.mady@canadorecollege.ca
Strength and Sport Conditioning | Class B or BB Caleb Mady caleb.mady@canadorecollege.ca
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2022 and Winter 2023

School

Program

Device Class

Coordinator

Trades and [ Building Construction Technician Class B or BB [Jill Rydall mary.rydall@canadorecollege.ca
Technology
Civil Engineering - Technician Class B or BB Stephen Parrick stephen.parrick@canadorecollege.ca
Civil Engineering - Technology Class B or BB | Stephen Parrick | stephen.parrick@canadorecollege.ca
Construction Project Management Class Bor BB [ Allan Cousins allan.cousins@canadorecollege.ca
Electrical Techniques Class B Steven Lazarou steven.lazarou@canadorecollege.ca
Mechanical Engineering - Technician Class B or BB Stephen Parrick stephen.parrick@canadorecollege.ca
and Technology
Mechanical Technician - Machinist Class B or BB Rob Korn rob.korn@canadorecollege.ca
,\C/IsrfPaacTcal Technician - Welder Fitter Class B or BB Shawn Alyman shawn.alyman@canadorecollege.ca
Mechanical Techniques - Plumbing Class B or BB Ryan Passmore ryan.passmore@canadorecollege.ca
Motive Power Technician Class B or BB Darrin Bruneau darrin.bruneau@canadorecollege.ca
Product Engineering - Advanced . .
Manufacturing and Robotics Class A or AA | Stephen Parrick | stephen.parrick@canadorecollege.ca
Renovation Techniques - Construction Class B or BB  [Jill Rydall mary.rydall@canadorecollege.ca
Carpentry
Trades Fundamentals Class B or BB [Jill Rydall mary.rydall@canadorecollege.ca
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Canadore College BYOD Requirements Fall 2022 and Winter 2023

School

Program

Device
Class

Coordinator

Trades and
Technology

Automotive Service Technician Apprenticeship
- AST Level T - Online

Class B or BB

Sally Birmingham

sally.birmingham@canadorecollege.ca

Automotive Service Technician Apprenticeship
- AST Level 1 - In Class

Class B or BB

Sally Birmingham

sally.birmingham@canadorecollege.ca

Automotive Service Technician Apprenticeship
- AST Level 2

Class B or BB

Sally Birmingham

sally.birmingham@canadorecollege.ca

Automotive Service Technician Apprenticeship
- AST Level 3

Class B or BB

Sally Birmingham

sally.birmingham@canadorecollege.ca

Truck and Coach Technician Apprenticeship -
Level 1

Class B or BB

Sally Birmingham

sally.birmingham@canadorecollege.ca

Truck and Coach Technician Apprenticeship -
Level 2

Class B or BB

Sally Birmingham

sally.birmingham@canadorecollege.ca

Truck and Coach Technician Apprenticeship -
Level 3

Class B or BB

Sally Birmingham

sally.birmingham@canadorecollege.ca

Small Engine - Level 1

Class B or BB

Sally Birmingham

sally.birmingham@canadorecollege.ca

Motorcycle Technician Apprenticeship

Class B or BB

Sally Birmingham

sally.birmingham@canadorecollege.ca

Carpentry Skills Apprenticeship - Level 1

Class B or BB

Sally Birmingham

sally.birmingham@canadorecollege.ca

Carpentry Skills Apprenticeship - Level 2

Class B or BB

Sally Birmingham

sally.birmingham@canadorecollege.ca

Metal Fabricator Apprenticeship - Level 1

Class B or BB

Sally Birmingham

sally.birmingham@canadorecollege.ca

Metal Fabricator Apprenticeship - Level 2

Class B or BB

Sally Birmingham

sally.birmingham@canadorecollege.ca

General Machinist - Level 1

Class B or BB

Sally Birmingham

sally.birmingham@canadorecollege.ca
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